PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Naroun Suon	06/03/2010
Barry Weitzner	06/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Scimed Place	
City:	Maple Grove	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55311-1566	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12898965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)452-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174521600

Email: mariachh@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy P. Bond

Address Line 1: 55 Cambridge Parkway

Address Line 2: Finnegan

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06530.0447-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeremy P. Bond

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025776 FRAME: 0837

OF \$40.00 128989

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 06530.0447-00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

DEVICES FOR INTRODUCING MULTIPLE INSTRUMENTS AND METHODS OF USE

	•	
for which I/We executed an application for United United States Letters Patent on (Application		Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for _); and
Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (her	einafter referre Intries through	n of Minnesota whose post office address is One Scimed d to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, but the world, and in and to the application for United be issued upon this application;
hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawfuthis invention, provisional Application No. 61/249, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis priority on the basis of this application, and all application in any foreign country and all Letters Patent extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; ar Trademarks of the United States and any official	e sold, assigne all successors a 317, filed Octoof the United S of the above plications for Leatent which mand I/We hereby of any foreign of	able consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is d, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, nd assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to ber 7, 2009 (if any), and this application, and all divisions, tates which may be granted thereon, and all reissues provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim etters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this by be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We and I/We have not executed and will not execute		ght to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, t in conflict with this Assignment;
Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts a proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called up necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this in divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain a	known to me/us on to do so, ex ovention in said make all rightf and enforce pro	ecute and deliver any and all papers that may be
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have h	nereunto set ou	r hands.
County of) ss.		Andre D. St. Onge 34 Cedar Street Waltham, MA 02453
State of)	By: Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	day of	_, 20

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 06530.0447-00

County of <u>Middelsex</u>) ss.		Naroun Suon 87 Amherst Street Lawrence, MX 01848	
State of Massachusetts)	By: Date:	3 TUP 201	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31d de Sima Vedadi, Notary Public	ay of <u>June</u>	_, 20 <u>18</u>	SMA VEDACH Nithry Public semonweath of Miljeachüsette Zamiglishn Expires Aug 25; 2011
County of <u>Middelsox</u>) ss.	Name: Address:	Barry Weitzner 3 MacLeod Lane Acton, MA 201/29	S. Vedado
State of Massachusetts)	By: Date:	3 JUNE 2010	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 rd d. Sima Vedadi , Notary Public	ay of <u>June</u>	2, 20 <u>10</u>	
			SHMA VEDADI